

NO. SC88829

In the Supreme Court of Missouri

STATE OF MISSOURI *ex rel.*
KENDRA AND BRIAN NIXON,
Relators

v.

THE HONORABLE DAVID DALLY,
Respondent

On Petition for Writ of Prohibition to
The Hon. David Dally, Judge of
The 29th Judicial Circuit

RELATORS' OPENING BRIEF *(Oral Argument Requested)*

Glenn R Gulick, Jr.
1515 East 32nd Street
Joplin, Missouri 64804
(417) 626-8579
grgulick@sbcglobal.net

Counsel for Relators

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
POINT I: Relator is entitled to an Order prohibiting Respondent from enforcing his Order that Relator’s claims against defendants be severed, because respondent trial judge exceeded his jurisdictions by ordering that Relator’s claim against the two successive joint tortfeasors be severed, in that the requirements for permissive joinder under Rule 52.05 were fully met under both the law and the facts.....	8
POINT I: ARGUMENT	10
CONCLUSION.....	33
CERTIFICATES OF COMPLIANCE	35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Allen v. Yeaman</i> , 440 S.W.2d 138 (Mo. App. 1969)	29, 30
<i>Carlson v. K-Mart Corporation</i> , 979 S.W.2d 145 (Mo. en banc. 1998)	18, 19, 20, 29, 30
<i>Carlton v. Phillips</i> , 926 S.W.2d 8(Mo. App. W.D. 1996)	28
<i>Chaussard v. Kansas City Southern Railway Company</i> , 536 S.W.2d 822 (Mo. App. W.D. 1976)	17, 18
<i>Criswell v. Short</i> , 70 S.W.3d 592 (Mo. App. S.D. 2002)	20
<i>Diehl v. H.J.Heintz Company</i> , 901 F.2d 73 (7 th Cir. 1990)	14, 15, 16
<i>Gerow v. Mitch Crawford Holiday Motors</i> , 987 S.W.2d 359 (Mo. App. W.D. 1999)	30
<i>Hager v. McGlynn</i> , 518 S.W.2d 173 (Mo. App. W.D. 1975)	15, 16, 28
<i>Lockwood v. Schreimann</i> , 933 S.W.2d 856 (Mo. App. W.D. 1996)	18
<i>Poster v. Central Gulf Steamship Corp.</i> , 25 F.R.D. 18 (E.D. Pa. 1960)	14
<i>Rodriguez v. Suzuki Motor Corporation</i> , 936 S.W.2d 104 (Mo. en banc. 1996)	28
<i>Schide v. Gottschick</i> , 43 S.W.2d 777 (Mo. 1931)	17
<i>Shannon v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.</i> , 974 S.W.2d 588 (Mo. App. W.D. 1998)	19
<i>Smart v. Kansas City</i> , 105 S.W.709 (Mo. 1907)	17

<i>Sperry Corporation v. Corcoran</i> , 657 S.W.2d 619	
(Mo. en banc. 1983).....	26, 27, 28
<i>State ex rel. Allen v. Barker</i> , 581 S.W.2d 818	
(Mo. en banc. 1979).....	16
<i>State ex rel. Biting v. Adolf</i> , 704 S.W.2d 671	
(Mo. en banc. 1986).....	26, 27, 28, 29
<i>State ex rel. BJC Health System v. Neill</i> , 121 S.W.3d 528	
(Mo. en banc. 2003).....	28, 29
<i>State ex rel. Chassaing v. Mummert</i> , 887 S.W.2d 573	
(Mo. en banc. 1994).....	12
<i>State ex rel. Farmers Insurance Company, Inc. v. Murphy</i> ,	
518 S.W.2d 655 (Mo. en banc. 1975)	13
<i>State ex rel. Jinkerson v. Koehr</i> , 826 S.W.2d 346	
(Mo. en banc. 1992)	26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32
<i>State ex rel. Sims v. Sanders</i> , 886 S.W.2d 718	
(Mo. App. E.D. 1994)	28
<i>State ex rel. Smith v. Gray</i> , 979 S.W.2d 190	
(Mo. en banc. 1998)	25
<i>State ex rel. Tarrasch v. Crow</i> , 622 S.W.2d 928	
(Mo. banc 1981).....	30

State ex rel. Turnbough v. Gaertner, 589 S.W.2d 290

(Mo. en banc. 1979).....24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29

State ex rel. Wolfrum v. Wiesman, 225 S.W.3d 409

(Mo. banc. 2007).....12

§508.010, RSMo.....31

Rule51.0125

Rule 52.05(a)12, 13, 25, 32

TEXTS, TREATISES & SCHOLARLY ARTICLES

Wright & Miller, 7 Fed. Prac. & Proc. Civ. 3rd § 165713, 14

Achtenberg, *Venue in Missouri After Tort Reform*, 75

U.M.K.C. L. Rev. 593 at 623-4 (2007).....31

Blanke, *Another Venue Dilema: Common Liability or Joiner?*,

52 J. Mo. B. 297 (1996).....31

Schoenbeck, *The ongoing Venue Saga: Linthicum After Three Years*,

Journal of the Missouri Bar, March-April 2005.....31
